The Carroll County Board of Education, does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at 775 Old Newnan Road,
Carrollton, Georgia 30116, on August 19, 2021 at 6:30 pm and pursuant to the requirements of 0.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following
presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2021 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

County Schools 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Real & Personal 2,185,087,226 2,223,722,750 2,315,143,796 2,627,491,678 2,820,744,354 3,130,055,466
Motor Vehicles 98,668,640 75,924,990 61,409,140 50,590,690 45,460,540 38,919,940
Mobile Homes 6,780,208 6,899,600 7,499,252 8,514,827 9,874,606 10,323,207
Timber 100% 1,865,249 2,748,528 1,574,128 1,817,021 1,701,475 1,111,707
Heavy Equipment 302,625 266,904 203,983 287,087 541,286 238,448
Gross Digest 2,292,703,948 2,309,562,772 2,385,830,299 2,688,701,303 2,878,322,261 3,180,648,768
Less M&O Ex. 519,239,205 539,723,783 570,763,268 644,973,263 679,961,468 772,436,605

Net M&O Digest

Gross M&O Millage
Less Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage

Total Taxes Levied
Net Taxes % Increase
Net Taxes S Increase

1,773,464,743
18.001

18.001

31,924,139
3.24%
1,001,141

1,769,838,989
17.998

17.998

31,853,562
-0.22%
(70,577)

1,815,067,031

17.998

17.998

32,667,576
2.56%
814,014

2,043,728,040

17.998

17.998

36,783,017
12.60%
4,115,441

2,198,360,793

17.998

17.998

39,566,098
7.57%
2,783,080

2,408,212,163

17.998

17.998

43,343,003
9.55%
3,776,905



