The Carroll County Board of Education, does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at 775 Old Newnan Road, Carrollton, Georgia 30116, on August 19, 2021 at 6:30 pm and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

## **CURRENT 2021 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY**

County Schools	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Real & Personal	2,185,087,226	2,223,722,750	2,315,143,796	2,627,491,678	2,820,744,354	3,130,055,466
Motor Vehicles	98,668,640	75,924,990	61,409,140	50,590,690	45,460,540	38,919,940
Mobile Homes	6,780,208	6,899,600	7,499,252	8,514,827	9,874,606	10,323,207
Timber 100%	1,865,249	2,748,528	1,574,128	1,817,021	1,701,475	1,111,707
Heavy Equipment	302,625	266,904	203,983	287,087	541,286	238,448
Gross Digest	2,292,703,948	2,309,562,772	2,385,830,299	2,688,701,303	2,878,322,261	3,180,648,768
Less M&O Ex.	519,239,205	539,723,783	570,763,268	644,973,263	679,961,468	772,436,605
Net M&O Digest	1,773,464,743	1,769,838,989	1,815,067,031	2,043,728,040	2,198,360,793	2,408,212,163
Gross M&O Millage Less Rollbacks	18.001	17.998	17.998	17.998	17.998	17.998
Net M&O Millage	18.001	17.998	17.998	17.998	17.998	17.998
Total Taxes Levied	31,924,139	31,853,562	32,667,576	36,783,017	39,566,098	43,343,003
Net Taxes % Increase	3.24%	-0.22%	2.56%	12.60%	7.57%	9.55%
Net Taxes \$ Increase	1,001,141	(70,577)	814,014	4,115,441	2,783,080	3,776,905